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District Chair Patti Barsotti  

District Vice-Chair Dave Schmitt  

District support new club 
coaches and new club 
opening team leader 

Valarie Brown-
Klingerhofer 

 

Club Opening Team Leader Carson Schrieber  

Division 2  
Club Counselors 

Kati Knox -????? katik007@yahoo.com 
510-915-6047 

 Robert Larsen randhlarsen@comcast.net 
510-865-1679 

Club Openers   

   Rocci Barsotti roccibarsotti@yahoo.com 
925-285-2225 

Division 3 
  Club Counselor 

Miryam Finkelberg 
 
Sam Engel 

villamirylou@gmail.com 
 
samengeljr@charter.net 

Division 4 
  Club Counselor 

Rocio Brooks  
 
Mike Maxson 

rocio@embroidme-costamesa.com 
949-645-4331 
mdmaxson@aol.com 
949-248-7842 

Division 5 
  Club Counselors 

  

 David Hillman dbhillman@aol.com 
559-981-2845 

  Club Opener Robert Kolstad robertk@atoz-insurance.com 
559-307-4082 

Division 7 
  Club Counselors 

Gary Christensen gjcsmc@aol.com 
916-215-1460 

 Lorie Deering Loriezluv@gmail.com 
916-684-7319 

 Ann Isaacs 
 
Brian Davin 
 
Robert Blickle 
 
Dan Germain 

Annisaacs1@att.net 
916-261-7270 
Bdavin2@me.com 
916-416-4694 
rblickle@gmail.com 
530-662-0147 
dgermain@kiwanisfamilyhouse.org 
916-736-0116 

mailto:katik007@yahoo.com
mailto:mdmaxson@aol.com
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Division Membership Teams 
 

 

Division 7 
  Club Counselors (con’t) 
 
 
Club Counselor and     
  Club Opener 

David Canady 
 
Rita Germain 
 
Bob Isaacs 

dcanady@mawmichener.com 
916-425-0381 
ritamgermain@gmail.com 
916-549-1354 
Kiwanisbob@att.net 
916-202-3799 

Division 8 
  Club Counselor 
  Club Counselor and 
  Club Opener 

 
 

 

Division 10 
  Club Counselor 

Ron Cope-???? ronandlareecope@yahoo.com 
805-551-1899 

Division 11 
  Club Openers    
  and Club Counselors 
 
Club Counselors 

Charlie Coleman 
 
Frank Petersen 
 
Shirley Nakawatase 
 
Zoniece Jones 

pastltg11@hotmail.com 
619-225-0382 
frankdpetersen@hotmail.com 
619-281-7803/619-840-3198 
kiwanis11@gmail.com 
619-787-7093  
zoe@pizzaz.org 
619-507-5952 

Division 12 
  Club Counselors 

Grant Imper gdimper@gmail.com 
408-979-0856 

 Mike Montanari ok3green@aol.com 
408-268-5653 

   Jerry Neece jerryneece@yahoo.com 
408-592-1488 

 
 
  Club Opener 

Steve Schrupp 
 
Pete Edwards 

schruppsa@aol.com 
408-371-8061 
pete@lawsedwards.com 
408-209-1461 

Division 13 
  Club Counselors 
 
 
  Club Opener 

Chien Wang 
 
Blanca Pacheco 
 
Ray Hamada 
 
Ed Schneeberger  

chientheman@yahoo.com 
562-688-8100 
Blanca.esq74@gmail.com 
562-923-5737 
rhamada@ca.rr.com 
626-523-4650 
edandrose@charter.net 
626-991-5813 

Division 14   

Division 15 
  Club Counselors 

  

  
 

  

Division 16 
  Club Counselor and     
  Club Opener 
 
 
 

Carson Schreiber carson2525@me.com 
 

mailto:ronandlareecope@yahoo.com
mailto:jerryneece@yahoo.com
mailto:edandrose@charter.net
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Division 18 
  Club Counselors 

Patti McKay-????? pattimckay@att.net 
559-280-0032 

 
 

Audrey Pineda-????? audreypin@aol.com 
559-798-6814 

  
 

Joe Frank Pineda-???? jfpineda@aol.com 
559-798-6814 

 Gene Sheesley-????? Gene.sheesley.svkiwanis@gmail.com 
209-732-2578 

 Jeff Sweeney-????? jeffsweeney1966@yahoo.com 
559-739-7120 

  Club Openers Alan Guire aguire@portnaz.org 
661-703-2382 

 Melissa Guire melissaquire@yahoo.com 
209-986-1387 

Division 19 
  Club Counselors 
  Club Openers 

Joni Ackerman 
 
Anthony Molino 

legal@ackermantrustlaw.com 
310-283-8709 
Molino@molinolawfirm.com 
323-692-4010 

 Alan Quon alan@alanquon.com 
310-439-8955 

Division 20 
  Club Counselor 

John Simmons jesx2@suddenlink.net 
707-496-4741 

Division 21 
  Club Counselor 
  Club Openers 

Tom Bilotta 
 
David Schmitt 
 
Cloti Simpelo 

Tom.div21ltgov@gmail.com 
858-592-0302 
dms53@pacbell.net 
760-747-4825 
clotinapigkit@yahoo.com 
858-225-9762 

Division 22 
  Club Counselor 

John Buck jlbuckiii@gmail.com 
808-871-9191 

  Club Counselors    
  and Club Openers 

Audrey Kagawa audkagawa@hawaii.rr.com 
808-974-4955 

 Roy Kagawa 
 
 

kagawa@hawaii.rr.com 
808-959-8358 
 

Division 23 
  Club Opener 

Jill Gabel-???? jgabel1022@gmail.com 
775-223-6532 

Division 24 
  Club Counselors 

Steve Click-NO smcfai@hotmail.com 
805-549-8317 

 Roger Jump-???? 
 

rogerjump@gmail.com 
805-543-0449 

  Club Opener Angelina Almodova-????? 
 
Lt. Gov-Elect Al Strunk  

angelinaalmodova@gmail.com 
805-286-7719 

Division 26 
  Club Counselor 

Martha Parsons Mparsons94509@gmail.com 
925-890-2665 

  Club Counselors    
  and Club Openers 
 

Argentina Davila-Luevano 
Angel Luevano 
 

aaluevano@aol.com 
925-813-2178 
aamentor2000@aol.com 
925-813-2547 

  Club Opener Patti Barsotti Kgov06@yahoo.com 
925-285-9636 

Division 27 
  Club Counselor 

Tabia Lee-???? 
 

drtlee11@gmail.com 
(916) 588-7776 

 

 

 

mailto:jeffsweeney1966@yahoo.com
mailto:jessicahandy@mindspring.com%20(424)268-0539
mailto:jesx2@suddenlink.net
mailto:rogerjump@gmail.com
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 Division 28 
  Club Counselors 
 
 
 
   Club Opener 
 

Pete Falger 
 
Marianne Murphy 
Kenneth Murphy 
 
CT Wang 

pfalger2000@cox.net 
702-286-8303 
widget6121@gmail.com 
redwood501@gmail.com 
775-209-3751 
 

Division 29 
  Club Counselor 

Gary Gray gary@gvgraycpa.com 
805-966-9778 
 

Division 30 
  Club Counselors 

Joe Dale 
 
Karl Dash 
 
Mike Fields 

joedale@prodigy.net 
714-307-5954 
fieldsmj@earthlink.net 
310-245-8329 

  Club Openers 
 

Frank Barry fbarry642@aol.com 
562-592-2629 

   Debbie Scheibel debbies@extrahandsadv.com  
562-947-8150 

Division 31 
  Club Counselor 

Robert Callen-????? 4titlecallbob@bobcallen.com 
619-244-9730 

  Club Openers Gary Jander garyjander@gmail.com 
619-929-8043 

 
Janette Mills-????? janettemills51@gmail.com 

619-478-5787 
 Lisa Watson-current LTG lisanicole.watson@gmail.com 

619-855-2512 
   
 

Dudley Mills-?????? dudley.b.mills@gmail.com 
619-478-5787 

Division 32 
  Club Counselors 

Pennylee Christenson 71briteyes@comcast.net 
707-542-4544 

  
Rich Fuller Keyleader.campoccidental@gmail.com 

707-291-5223 
  
 Club Opener 

  

Division 33 
  Club Counselor 

Fuchsia Ward wyldque4@aol.com 
661-809-9308 

  Club Openers Jeff Eppler-????? 
 
Steven Kinsey 
 
Jim Sullivan-???? 

jeppler@bak.rr.com 
661-303-9651 
skinsey@lightspeed.net 
661-725-1286 
jimsullivanret@aim.com 
925-513-8731 

Division 34 
  Club Counselors 

Brian Dahlquist brian.dahlquist@efi.com 
650-322-1251 

 

Rick Stern rickstern2020@gmail.com 

mailto:fbarry642@aol.com
mailto:71briteyes@comcast.net
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650-326-7050 

  Club Opener Chris Torres christorres.pakc@gmail.com 
650-575-9938 

Division 35 
  Club Counselors 

Robert Davis robert.davis@davisdealcpa.com 
626-963-0863 

  
Paul White paulncin@aol.com 

909-464-0061 
 Club Opener  Mahmood Bashir mahmood.bashir77@gmail.com 

562-694-0882 
 Club Counselor and    
 Club Opener  

Dave Wallach pag.dsw@att.net 
626-333-8426 
 
 

mailto:robert.davis@davisdealcpa.com
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Division 39 
  Club Counselors 

John  Gentry jgentry@gentrymedia.us 
530-527-8692 

  

Larry Mower 
 
Alice Tollefson 

lmower1938@aol.com 
530-365-4836 
alicetollefson@sbcglobal.net 
530-898-0280 

  Club Opener Brian Hargrave Bhargrave.kiwanis@gmail.com 
530-953-8988 

  Club Counselor and  
  Club Opener 

Leanne Westphal lwestphal@shastacollege.edu 
530-515-0985 

Division 41 
  Club Counselor 

Mike Maxson-?????? mdmaxson@aol.com 
949-248-7842 

Division 42 
  Club Counselors 

Gary Gray gary@gvgraycpa.com 
805-966-9778 

 
Wes Miller anewtec@aol.com 

805-527-8585 
 Club Openers Paul Campbell paulc@campbellgrouphomes.com 

805-405-9016 
 
 
 
 
 Club Counselor and 
 Club Opener 

Bob Engler 
 
Nicholas Esser 
 
Roy Talley 

englerbob@aol.com 
805-493-1525 
ghafamily@yahoo.com 
831-582-3608 
retalley@pacbell.net 
805-390-7049 

Division 43 
  Club Counselor 

Giselle Young-?????? ghafamily@yahoo.com 
831-582-3608 

  Club Counselor and     
  Club Opener 
 

Valarie Brown-Klingelhoefer valariebrown0206@gmail.com 
831-241-4127 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

Division 36 
  Club Counselors 

Diane DeBourguignon dianedeb@aol.com 
909-874-1069 

 Pauline Tidler ptidler@sbcglobal.net 
909-350-2415 

 Rocket Rios-?????? rocketrios14@gmail.com   
909-886-8243 

 Judy Wescott Jwestcott3@verizon.net 
951-204-7437 

  Club Opener Bob Erikson pgov96@roadrunner.com 
951-381-1182 

Division 37 
  Club Counselors 

Newell Dubail -NO  

  
Tim Cunning cunningtim@cs.com 

760-884-6130 
 Dan Regan  NO sendmeaway@yahoo.com 

760-536-9287 
Club Counselors and Openers Dave Geary Ltg.div37@gmail.com 

760-802-3945 
  Dave Schmitt dms53@pacbell.net 

760-747-4825 
Division 38 
  Club Counselors 

Russ Kiner kiwanis@kinerlegalgroup.com                 
760-947-6744 
 

mailto:jgentry@gentrymedia.us
mailto:lwestphal@shastacollege.edu
mailto:mdmaxson@aol.com
mailto:valariebrown0206@gmail.com
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Division Membership Teams 

Division 44 
  Club Counselors 

John Brummer jrbkpltg7@aol.com 
916-361-9629 

  
 

Celia Culver-???? celiac345@gmail.com 
775-843-3240 

Club Openers 
 

Guy Blair 
 
Laird Smith 
 
Len Ohlendorf -NO 

gwblair52@comcast.net 
530-933-0858 

   

Division 45 
  Club Counselors 

Gary Dove gsdpidge@aol.com 
775-265-9443 

  
Robert Ward robert@slaketahoe.com 

530-541-7536 
Division 46 
  Club Counselor 

Bob Wikoff-???? rwikoff1@comcast.net 
209-847-5296 

  Club Opener John Carlos Johncarlos1494@gmail.com 
209-756-4014 

  Club Counselors   
  and Club Openers 

Al Smith asmithkltg@comcast.net 
209-352-1293 

 Mike Mandell-???? mmandell@mlode.com 
209-586-8047 

Division 47 
  Club Counselor 

Herman Platzke hplatzke@yahoo.com 
760-972-7205 

 

mailto:celiac345@gmail.com

